Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 12
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAP00001X3
This is to certify:
That the 5 ppm Bilge Water Separator
with type designation(s)
ULTRA-SEP US250, ULTRA-SEP US500, US500C, US500G, ULTRA-SEP US1000, US1000C,
US1000G, ULTRA-SEP US2000, ULTRA-SEP US3000, ULTRA-SEP US5000, ULTRA-SEP US7500,
ULTRA-SEP US10000
Issued to
Compass Water Solutions
Tustin, CA, USA
is found to comply with
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0208 – Type approval – 5 ppm bilge water separators
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Type: Capacity:
ULTRA-SEP US250 0.25 m3/h
ULTRA-SEP US500, US500C, US500G 0.5 m3/h
ULTRA-SEP US1000, US1000C, US1000G 1.0 m3/hr
ULTRA-SEP US2000 2.0 m3/hr
ULTRA-SEP US3000 3.0 m3/h
ULTRA-SEP US5000 5.0 m3/h
ULTRA-SEP US7500 7.5 m3/h
ULTRA-SEP US10000 10.0 m3/h
Issued at Høvik  on 2019-07-08
This Certificate is valid until 2024-07-07.
DNV GL local station: Long Beach
Approval Engineer: Thomas Grafton
for DNV GL
Dag Sæle-Nilsen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Digitally Signed By: Sæle-Nilsen, Dag
Location: DNV GL Høvik, Norway
 Job Id: 262.1-019148-3
Certificate No: TAP00001X3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 12
Product description
The 5 ppm Bilge Water Separation System Type ‘ULTRA-SEP’ is intended for installation onboard ships or
other marine units to reduce the oil content in bilge water to less than 5 ppm. The equipment is
designed and tested to meet the requirements of DNVGL-CP-0208.
The ‘ULTRA-SEP’ system uses a duel stage separation process:  i) incoming bilge water passes through a
‘HELI-SEP’ unit consisting of coalescers and a polishing pack, ii) the feed pump then pressurizes the
partly treated bilge water for processing through a process filter.  Then, the pressure and flow rate are
adjusted by the process pump which drives the partly treated water into the ‘SPIR-O-LATOR’ membrane
units at high velocity.  The output is processed water with oil content less than 5ppm.
The waste oil from the ‘HELI-SEP’ unit is held in an oil separation chamber which is discharged
occasionally through an oil discharge line.  The concentrate with rejected oils and waste from the ‘SPIR-
O-LATER’ units is recirculated back to the inlet of the process filter for reprocessing.  A small proportion
of this recirculate is continuously bled off to the bilge/bilge water holding tank.
Application/Limitation
Application:
Model: Max. Flowrate
(m3/h)
Supply Pump Capacity (*)
(m3/h)
US250 0.25 0.25
US500, US500C, US500G 0.50 0.50
US1000, US1000C, US1000G 1.00 1.00
US2000 2.00 2.00
US3000 3.00 3.00
US5000 5.00 5.00
US7500 7.50 7.50
US10000 10.00 10.00
Applicable to all Models
Operating Pressure: 345 – 690 kPa
Operating Temperature of Bilge Water: 1 – 50 oC
Power Supply: 440 – 480 V / 60 Hz, 3-phase
380 – 415 V / 50 Hz, 3-phase